multi‑lane state highways.

•	 Vehicle(s) and/or load exceeding 20 feet wide; two escorts required, one in the 
front and one in the rear on multi-lane undivided state highways.

•	 The trailer length, including load, of a tractor/trailer combination exceeds one 
hundred five feet (105) or when the rear overhang of a load measured from the 
center of the rear axle exceeds one-third of the trailer length plus load of a tractor/
trailer combination; one escort required in rear on two-lane state highways.

•	 Rear overhang (distance from center of rear axle to end of load) of a single unit 
vehicle exceeds 20 feet; one escort required in rear on two-lane state highways.

•	 The trailer length, including load (whichever is greater); of a tractor/trailer 
combination exceeds one hundred twenty-five feet (125); one escort required 
in rear on multi-lane state highways.

http://apps.leg.wa.gov/WAC/default.aspx?cite=468-38-100
http://apps.leg.wa.gov/WAC/default.aspx?cite=468-38-100
http://apps.leg.wa.gov/WAC/default.aspx?cite=468-38-100
http://apps.leg.wa.gov/WAC/default.aspx?cite=468-38-100